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PRODUCT NUMBER : L[m] CODE BOM
1-051-053-022-151/01/0010.00 10 +0"° 204532 NO: |DESCRIPTION Qry
1 SC/SPC SM 2.8mm BLUE CONNECTOR 2
2 SC/APC SM 2.8mm GREEN CONNECTOR 2
3 SHRINK TUBE 3.2/1.6 BLACK, 25mm 2
4 DX 9 OS2 CU, YELLOW, 2.8 mm L
5 | LABEL 15x50mm, VN-020 1
NOTES:
1- DUST CAPS ARE INCLUDED, BUT NOT SHOWN
2 - 1L <0.35dB, RL>45dB (SPC), RL>60dB (APC), 1310nm
3 - PACKAGING SPECIFICATION: 1-s-0011
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